
Prepared 12/22/2014 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bids*

Page 1 of 2

Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:  
Notice to Bidders published in the 

Williamson Herald on: 
Number of vendors that were notified of / 

that responded to this solicitation for bids: 
Date and time bids due and publicly opened: 

Present at opening of bids:  

Target meeting of BOMA at which 
recommendation will be considered: 

Bids received from:

Does the 
bid include 
all required 
documents?

Specification 
No.: Quantity: Description:

Warranty 
duration, 

years:

Total 
delivered 
bid price, 
per unit:

Extended 
pricing:

Does the bid 
MOES1? / If 

not, how many 
exceptions do 
not MOES1?

Payment 
terms:

Estimated 
time of 
delivery 

after 
receipt of 

order:

Bid and 
bid pricing 

is valid 
through:

Bid 
pricing 

valid for 
potential 

future 
orders:

11.4.7 46
Akron brass 1-1/2" 
break-apart nozzle 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $557.00 $25,622.00

11.4.8 12
Akron brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $635.00 $7,620.00

11.4.9 14
Akron brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
plain tip

5 $343.00 $4,802.00

11.4.10 7 Gated Akron brass 2-
1/2" hydrant wye 5 $797.00 $5,579.00

Grand Total $43,623.00

11.4.7 46
Elkhart brass 1-1/2" 
break-apart nozzle 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $647.10 $29,766.60

11.4.8 12
Elkhart brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $739.00 $8,868.00

11.4.9 14
Elkhart brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
plain tip

5 $418.70 $5,861.80

11.4.10 7 Gated Elkhart brass 2-
1/2" hydrant wye 5 $911.30 $6,379.10

Grand Total $50,875.50

Yes

Yes

02/28/15

03/01/15

1/27/15

2015-017 (supply and delivery of firefighting nozzles and hydrant wyes)

11/20/14

5 / 4

12/4/14 2:00 PM
Don Ballington of Cumberland; Robby Hall of Safe Industries; Tyler Crews and Todd Horton of the City of Franklin Fire Department; and Dee 
Settle, Suzanne Ward and Brian Wilcox of the City of Franklin Purchasing Office

Cumberland
1901 Lebanon Pike
Nashville, TN  37210
Don Ballington, Fire Apparatus Sales
615/829-7921
dballington@cltte.com

MES
6701-C Northpark Blvd.
Charlotte, NC  26216
Keith Crowell, Middle Tennessee Sales
615/200-6371
kcrowell@mesfire.com

Net 30 
days 45 days

No / 2
(Pricing shall be 

extended for 
only 1 additional 
order; additional 

order must be 
placed prior to 

7/1/15)

No / 12
(primarily part 

number/style and 
trade-name 
substitutes)

07/01/15

Net 30 
days 60 days 08/01/15

 1MOES indicates "meet(s) or exceed(s) specifications" *Shaded bid is apparent lowest best bid



Prepared 12/22/2014 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bids*

Page 2 of 2

Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:  
Notice to Bidders published in the 

Williamson Herald on: 
Number of vendors that were notified of / 

that responded to this solicitation for bids: 
Date and time bids due and publicly opened: 

Present at opening of bids:  

Target meeting of BOMA at which 
recommendation will be considered: 

Bids received from:

Does the 
bid include 
all required 
documents?

Specification 
No.: Quantity: Description:

Warranty 
duration, 

years:

Total 
delivered 
bid price, 
per unit:

Extended 
pricing:

Does the bid 
MOES1? / If 

not, how many 
exceptions do 
not MOES1?

Payment 
terms:

Estimated 
time of 
delivery 

after 
receipt of 

order:

Bid and 
bid pricing 

is valid 
through:

Bid 
pricing 

valid for 
potential 

future 
orders:

1/27/15

2015-017 (supply and delivery of firefighting nozzles and hydrant wyes)

11/20/14

5 / 4

12/4/14 2:00 PM
Don Ballington of Cumberland; Robby Hall of Safe Industries; Tyler Crews and Todd Horton of the City of Franklin Fire Department; and Dee 
Settle, Suzanne Ward and Brian Wilcox of the City of Franklin Purchasing Office

11.4.7 46
Akron brass 1-1/2" 
break-apart nozzle 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $699.97 $32,198.62

11.4.8 12
Akron brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $849.94 $10,199.28

11.4.9 14
Akron brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
plain tip

5 $478.66 $6,701.24

11.4.10 7 Gated Akron brass 2-
1/2" hydrant wye 5 $1,073.60 $7,515.20

Grand Total $56,614.34

11.4.7 46
Akron brass 1-1/2" 
break-apart nozzle 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $736.00 $33,856.00

11.4.8 12
Akron brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
shutoff and fog tip

5 / 10 $885.00 $10,620.00

11.4.9 14
Akron brass 2-1/2" 

break-apart nozzle with 
plain tip

5 $503.00 $7,042.00

11.4.10 7 Gated Akron brass 2-
1/2" hydrant wye 5 $1,128.00 $7,896.00

Grand Total $59,414.00

Yes

Yes

Bidder takes no 
exceptions

Bidder takes no 
exceptions

North America Fire Equipment Co., Inc. 
(NAFECO)
1515 West Moulton Street
Decatur, AL  35601
Ronald Woodall, Vice President
800/628-6233
ronald.woodall@nafeco.com

Safe Industries
133 Charter Place
Lavergne, TN  37086
Robby Hall, Sales Associate
615/335-7785
rhall@safeindustries.com

30 days 07/31/15 07/31/15Net 30 
days

Net 30 
days 30-60 days 02/28/16 02/28/16

 1MOES indicates "meet(s) or exceed(s) specifications" *Shaded bid is apparent lowest best bid


